
December 

|Januar! 

MONTH 

February 

March 

|April 

May 

June 

DE SOCIETY'S S K JINDAL COLLEGE OF NURSING, PUNE 
Fourth Year Basic B.Sc Nursing 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024 

26/12/2023-30/12/2023 
|26/12/2023 
1/1/2024-31/1/2024 
15/1/2024-18/1/2024 
19/01/2024-25/01/2024 

26/1/2024 

DATE 

27/1/2024-31/1/2024 
1/2/2024-29/2/2024 
1/2/2024-3/2/2024 
|5/2/2024-10/2/2024 

12/2/2024-17/2/2024 
13/2/2024-15/2/2024 

19/2/2024-24/2/2024 
20/2/2024 
26/2/2024-28/2/2024 
|29-02-2024-2/3/2024 

|4/3/2024-9/3/2024 

5/3/2024 
11/3/2024-6/4/2024 
18/3/2024-19/3/2024 

|25/3/2024-26/3/2024 
1/4/2024-6/4/2024 
8/4/2024-20/4/2024 

|22/4/2024-27/4/2024 

29/4/2024-11/5//2024 

|29/4/2024 

30/4/2024 
2/5/2024 
|2/5/2024 
3/5/2024 
9/5/2024-10/5/2024 
13/5/2024-25/5/2024 
|27/5/2024-1/6/2024 

|27/5/2024 

3/6/2024-29/6/2024 

|24/6/2024-25/6/2024 

Theory Block 
Course and Subject orientation 
Theory Block 
Managmement of nursing services and education - Seminar 
Third Year Basic B.sc Nursing MUHS practical examination 

Republic day celebration 
Managmement of nursing services and education - Seminar 

Theory Block 
Midwifery and obstetrical nursing- Seminar 
College week celebration 
Midwifery and obstetrical nursing - Seminar 
Annual medical checkup 
Community Health Nursing - Seminar 
Guidance and Counseling session-I 
Midterm Theory Examination 
Theory Block 
Community Health Nursing - Seminar 
Community Health Nursing - Urban Health Nursing Posting 
Family care study 
Health talk 

Family folders-2 
Clinical evaluation-UPH 

ACTIVITY 

Field visit- Family Planning Association of India 
Community Health Nursing -Internship Posting 

School health Camp 
Community Health Nursing Midterm Practical examination 
Community Health Nursing - Internship Posting 
Mental Health Nursing Internship Posting 

Managment of Nursing Services and Education Clinical Experience 
Submission of clinical assignments 
Community Health Nursing-Rural Health Nursing 
Health talk 

Procedure evaluation 
Family folders-3 
Clinical evaluation-RPH 
Field visit-Rural Health Training Centre 
Field visit-Rural Hospital 
Field visit-Primary Health Centre &Subcentre 
Field visit-Gram Panchayat 
Field visit-Anganwadi 

Community Health Nursing Prefinal Practical examination 
Mid term Break 

Theory Block 
Summer Exam form filling, internal assesment- Summer2024 
Midwifery and Obstertical Nursing (Clinical) 
Submission of clinical assignments 
Midwifery & Obstetrical Nursing Midterm Practical examination 



July 

|August 

|September 

|October 

November 

December 

1/7/2024-30/7/2024 

1/8/2024-31/8/2024 
12/8/2024-13/8/2024 

|1S/8/2024 
|19/8/2024 
|26/8/2024-27/8/2024 
2/9/2024-14/9/2024 

|9/9/2024-11/9/2024 

16/9/2024-16/11/2024 

12/11/2024 

16/11/2024 
18/11/2024-30/11/2024 
26/11/2024 

|2/12/2024-14/12/2024 
16/12/2024-28/12/2024 
29/12/2024 

m 
Signature of Classceordinator 

Midwifery and Obstertical Nursing Internship 

completing case book 
Midwifery and Obstertical Nursing Internship Posting 
Midwifery & Obstetrical Nursing Prefinal Practical examination 
Independence Day Celebration 
Guidance and Counseling session-II 
|OBG VIVA 
Theory Block 
Prefinal Theory examination 

Medical Surgical Nursing -Internship 

Guidance and Counseling session-III 
Internal assessment submission to university 
Child Health Nursing Internship 
Farewell Party 
Winter vacations 

MUHS Final examination 
Completion of Makeup Duties 

K. Jnda 
Signature of VicePrincipal 

Posting 
Drug study 
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