

## D E SOCIETY'S S K JINDAL COLLEGE OF NURSING, PUNE Fourth Year Basic B.Sc Nursing ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024

MONTH	DATE	ACTIVITY
har	26/12/2023-30/12/2023	Theory Block
December	26/12/2023	Course and Subject orientation
January	1/1/2024-31/1/2024	Theory Block
	15/1/2024-18/1/2024	Managmement of nursing services and education - Seminar
	19/01/2024-25/01/2024	Third Year Basic B.sc Nursing MUHS practical examination
	26/1/2024	Republic day celebration
	27/1/2024-31/1/2024	Managmement of nursing services and education - Seminar
February	1/2/2024-29/2/2024	Theory Block
	1/2/2024-3/2/2024	Midwifery and obstetrical nursing - Seminar
	5/2/2024-10/2/2024	College week celebration
	12/2/2024-17/2/2024	Midwifery and obstetrical nursing - Seminar
	13/2/2024-15/2/2024	Annual medical checkup
	19/2/2024-24/2/2024	Community Health Nursing - Seminar
	20/2/2024	Guidance and Counseling session-I
	26/2/2024-28/2/2024	Midterm Theory Examination
	29-02-2024-2/3/2024	Theory Block
	102	Community Health Nursing - Seminar
	-	Community Health Nursing - Urban Health Nursing Posting
		Family care study
	4/3/2024-9/3/2024	Health talk
larch		Family folders-2
		Clinical evaluation-UPH
0	5/3/2024	Field visit- Family Planning Association of India
	11/3/2024-6/4/2024	Community Health Nursing - Internship Posting
	18/3/2024-19/3/2024	School health Camp
	25/3/2024-26/3/2024	Community Health Nursing Midterm Practical examination
	1/4/2024-6/4/2024	Community Health Nursing - Internship Posting
April	8/4/2024-20/4/2024	Mental Health Nursing Internship Posting
		Managment of Nursing Services and Education Clinical Experience
	22/4/2024-27/4/2024	Submission of clinical assignments
		Community Health Nursing - Rural Health Nursing
		Health talk
	29/4/2024-11/5//2024	Procedure evaluation
		Family folders-3
		Clinical evaluation-RPH
	29/4/2024	Field visit-Rural Health Training Centre
	30/4/2024	Field visit-Rural Hospital
	2/5/2024	Field visit-Primary Health Centre &Subcentre
	2/5/2024	Field visit-Gram Panchayat
	3/5/2024	Field visit-Anganwadi
	9/5/2024-10/5/2024	Community Health Nursing Prefinal Practical examination
	13/5/2024-25/5/2024	Mid term Break
	27/5/2024-1/6/2024	Theory Block
	27/5/2024	Summer Exam form filling, internal assesment- Summer2024
9 3	3/6/2024-20/6/2024	Midwifery and Obstertical Nursing (Clinical)
June		Submission of clinical assignments
	24/6/2024-25/6/2024	Midwifery & Obstetrical Nursing Midterm Practical examination

	1/7/2024-30/7/2024	Midwifery and Obstertical Nursing Internship Posting
July		Drug study
		completing case book
	1/8/2024-31/8/2024	Midwifery and Obstertical Nursing Internship Posting
	12/8/2024-13/8/2024	Midwifery & Obstetrical Nursing Prefinal Practical examination
August	15/8/2024	Independence Day Celebration
	19/8/2024	Guidance and Counseling session-II
	26/8/2024-27/8/2024	OBG VIVA
	2/9/2024-14/9/2024	Theory Block
September	9/9/2024-11/9/2024	Prefinal Theory examination
October	16/9/2024-16/11/2024	Medical Surgical Nursing -Internship
	12/11/2024	Guidance and Counseling session-III
November	16/11/2024	Internal assessment submission to university
	18/11/2024-30/11/2024	Child Health Nursing Internship
	26/11/2024	Farewell Party
	2/12/2024-14/12/2024	Winter vacations
December	16/12/2024-28/12/2024	MUHS Final examination
	29/12/2024	Completion of Makeup Duties  Signature of Vice